 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Tuesday, November 05, 2013 1:44 PM
Subject: deraser Gutter choke up

Dear Gaurang bhai,
Attached Please find two complain letters written to BMC regarding gutter choke up problem.
We request you to please take up the matter with apropriate authority of BMC so that problem 
gets resolved as early as possible.
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Tuesday, November 05, 2013 4:00 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai, since i am travelling from 6-16 Nov on a vacation, i will be unable to attend to the issue till then.
 
In the meantime, please call toll-free at 1916 and email me the complaint confirmation number. They will ask for street name (VA Ozha Marg) and ward (F-North).
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2013 6:25 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai,
 
i have read the letters. BMC will not come to clean the gutters inside any personal or commercial premises.
 
Can we find out if the problem is due to an outside gutter, which is also overflowing? If yes, we can write another letter to BMC asking them to clean up that gutter first.
 
Please let me know.
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2013 6:47 PM
Subject: deraser Gutter choke up

Dear sir,
Thanks for Reply.
Problem is with external gutter. Mr. vishal Dhabolkar, Asst. to mr. Dongre has told me this on Monday and says he has instructed dept, to take out the drawing of gutter routing Map so that they can do the digging. 
I had met Mr. Dongre personally on 6-11-13 and he directed Mr. Vishal to look into the matter.After that BMC person had come and told that they will bring Machine to remove the choke up but till that nothing has been done.
I had also spoken to Rajeshwari , coporator in this matter, she has directed Mr. Vaibhav to look into the matter.
  
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2013 4:46 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

I had called Dongre in the morning. Would call him again tomorrow.
 
Please let me know if the job is done.
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2013 2:31 PM
Subject: deraser Gutter choke up

sir,
Till date work is not done
 

----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2013 5:07 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

While i am following up with BMC, can you please complaint at 1916 or online at mcgm.gov.in and let me know the confirmation number.
 
If work is not done, we can do an RTI to follow up.
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2013 5:12 PM
Subject: deraser Gutter choke up

Dear sir,
Complain No. at 1916 is 0721686958 done on 8-11-13

----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2013 5:13 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai,
 
Dongre has investigated the matter and had sent his machine at 1130 pm last night.
 
He told me that the line is broken and he has already prepared a proposal today for fixing it.
 
Hopefully it will be done soon.
 
I would continue to follow up with him. In the meantime please let me know when it is completer\d.
 
Best Regards,
gaurang
 
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2013 6:03 PM
Subject: deraser Gutter choke up

Dear sir,
Thanks for your help. Yesterday night machine had come and done the cleaning. Choke up clear 
now.
Mahesh Mehta

----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2013 6:08 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Thanks Mahesh bhai,
 
Now, i am trying to get problem of broken line, permanently solved.
 
regards,
gaurang
 
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2013 12:46 PM
Subject: deraser Gutter choke up

Dear sir,
Problem has come up again. Gutter water stopped for a day and again it has come to old problem.
I think the broken under ground line is to be repaired very fast.
 
 ----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2013 7:57 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

am going to follow up anyway.
 
If you get a chance, please complain again at 1916 and send me the confirmation number.
 
Regards,
gaurang

 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Friday, December 06, 2013 3:38 PM
Subject: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai,
 
i had gone to BMC yesterday, but could not meet Dongre.
 
Can you please update me, if he has completed the job?
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Friday, December 06, 2013 3:51 PM
Subject: Re: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

No sir,
Nothing is done. It is stand still as it is.
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Friday, December 06, 2013 3:53 PM
Subject: Re: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

ok - i will try to go today or Monday to BMC.
 
In the meantime, i am also trying to find out why they are replacing footpath tiles in Kikabhai hospial lane?
 

----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Saturday, December 14, 2013 9:05 AM
Subject: Re: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai,
 
i had spoken to Dongre on Thursday evening. He assured me that work will start anyday now.
 
Please keep me posted.
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 6:43 PM
Subject: Re: Re: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

dear sir,
It is around 1 week since Mr. Dongre assured you, but still there is absolutely no work 
started.

  
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2013 6:53 PM
Subject: Re: Re: Re: deraser Gutter choke up

Sir, this is BMC (Bahu Mehnat Caro) :-)
 
i am constantly following up with him - work will be done, hopefully soon....
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2013 4:49 PM
Subject: gutter choke up

Dear sir,
Till date there is no work started for choke up

----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Saturday, December 28, 2013 9:34 AM
Subject: Re: gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai,
 
i suggest that we wait till first week of jan 2014, and we can file an RTI.
 
In the meantime, you also please call Dongre at 9930744885 or 24024353.
 
Regards,
gaurang
 
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Friday, January 03, 2014 1:18 PM
Subject: gutter choke up


Dear sir,
Absolutly no progress. Mr. Dongre does not answer the mobile.
Please help. 


----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Saturday, January 04, 2014 10:15 AM
Subject: Re: gutter choke up

i had gone to BMC yesterday to meet him, but he was Not there.
 
We have to keep trying - please call 1916 again and please do an RTI asking for status of the complaints:
http://www.diehardindian.com/complaint/rti.php
 
Regards,
gaurang
  
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Monday, February 03, 2014 10:25 AM
Subject: Re: gutter choke up

Mahesh bhai,

Any update?
 
Is the job done?
 
Have you done the RTI?
Regards,
gaurang
  
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Monday, February 03, 2014 5:28 PM
Subject: gutter choke up

Dear Gaurangbhai,
I am out of India since 19th Jan, not aware of any progress.
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Monday, February 03, 2014 5:37 PM
Subject: Re: gutter choke up

ok.
 
Had gone to BMC today also, but Dongre was on leave.
 
 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: technicelectric 
To: damanig@diehardindian.com 
Sent: Sunday, February 16, 2014 6:08 PM
Subject: Guttter choke up

Dear gaurang bhai,
Temple work of Gutter choke up is carried out properly on Thursday.
Thanks for your help.

TECHNICS ELECTRIC CO
ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC ENGINEERS
206A sardar Griha 198,L.T. Marg
Mumbai 400002
Tel. 022 40227012/Tel. Fax 022 22037047
technicelectric@rediffmail.com
technicelect@gmail.com


----- Original Message ----- 
From: Gaurang Damani 
To: technicelectric 
Sent: Sunday, February 16, 2014 6:22 PM
Subject: Re: Guttter choke up

that is good news...
 
i will thank Dongre ji.
 

